
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:42:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

        

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -895
 
 mx: 661
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2528
 
 mx: 3314
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 53.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2524
 
 mx: 2608
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 65.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 28/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -543
 
 mx: 561
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 25.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2481
 
 mx: 3314
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 58.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2035
 
 mx: 2025
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 74.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 2/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -895
 
 mx: 661
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 23.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2286
 
 mx: 2683
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 60.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1416
 
 mx: 1578
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 69.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 111/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -561
 
 mx: 551
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 22.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -456
 
 mx: 283
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 53.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2524
 
 mx: 2608
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 71.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 77/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -508
 
 mx: 620
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 22.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2528
 
 mx: 2297
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 60.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -840
 
 mx: 875
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 65.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 50/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -631
 
 mx: 499
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 22.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1455
 
 mx: 1117
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 55.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2463
 
 mx: 2228
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 71.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 128/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -494
 
 mx: 389
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -249
 
 mx: 160
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 53.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2040
 
 mx: 2311
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 68.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 109/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -400
 
 mx: 464
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -273
 
 mx: 248
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 53.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2137
 
 mx: 1410
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 67.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 125/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 359
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -231
 
 mx: 279
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 53.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2132
 
 mx: 1968
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 68.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 90/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -423
 
 mx: 493
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 22.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -282
 
 mx: 220
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 53.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1710
 
 mx: 2130
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 70.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49548 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999.  Part 131/143
 

 Processed Sun May 24 06:43:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150524_043630__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-24T04:36:31.826.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 50
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -190
 
 mx: 136
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 53.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -169
 
 mx: 139
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 63.8


